   Optical transceiver
P16548-01AT
   Photosensor with front-end IC
S16430-01CR
   I2C compatible color sensor
S13683-02WT
Selection guide -  Apri l  2025
Photo IC

By adopting a gain-stabilized Si APD, these products realize constant gain without the need for temperature adjustment. They have an
increased high-band cutoff frequency of the transimpedance amplifier, realizing high-speed response.
Type no. Structure
Photosensitive
area
(mm)
Spectral response
range
(nm)
Peak sensitivity
wavelength
(nm)
Transimpedance
amplifier gain*11
(kV/A)
High cutoff frequency
(MHz)
Photo
S16429-01CT
Si APD
+ TIA*12
ϕ0.2
400 to 1000 840 30
300
S16429-02CT ϕ0.5 280
S16430-01CR
16 ch Si APD array
+ TIA*12
(parallel output)
0.45 (H) × 0.15 (V)*13 300
*11: APD sensitivity=0.5 A/W (λ=905 nm, M=1)   *12: Transimpedance amplifier   *13: Per element
These are compact devices that integrate a Si APD and a front-end IC. They provide excellent noise and frequency characteristics suitable
for measuring distance.
Type no. Structure
Photosensitive
area
(mm)
Spectral response
range
(nm)
Peak sensitivity
wavelength
(nm)
Transimpedance
amplifier gain*11
(kV/A)
High cutoff frequency
(MHz)
Photo
S15597-01CT
Si APD
+ TIA*12
ϕ0.2
400 to 1100
840
64
(high gain)
180
S15658-01CT ϕ0.5 150
S13645-01CR
16 ch Si APD array
+ TIA*12
(serial output)
0.4 (H) × 1.0 (V)*13 400 to 1150 36
(high gain) 180
S14137-01CR
16 ch Si APD array
+ TIA*12
(parallel output)
0.43 (H) × 0.15 (V)*13 420 to 1150 1.4 180
Photosensors with front-end IC Analog output
This sensor amplifies and outputs current generated by incident light. Compared to photodiodes, a large output current can be derived even
from a small photosensitive area.
Type no.
Peak sensitivity
wavelength
(nm)
Photocurrent*10
(mA)
Dark current
VCE=20 V
max.
(nA)
Collector-emitter saturation voltage
1000 lx
max.
(V)
Package Photo
S2829 800 1.8 100 0.4
(Ic=0.3 mA)
SIP
with lens
*10: VCE=5 V, 1000 lx, CIE standard A light source 2856 K
Phototransistor Analog output